Community Education Council District 27

82-01 Rockaway Blvd., Ozone Park, NY 11416 *Rm 204 Telephone: (718) 642-5805 E-mail: Cec27@schools.nyc.gov

Willie Jones, President

Jennifer Carreón Ambert, Community Superintendent

Arnulfo Castillo, 1st Vice President Meredith Hinshaw-Chaney, 2nd Vice President Rebecca Herrera, Recording Secretary Alysa O'Shea, Treasurer Dr. Natalie Bissoon, Member (BP)
Denise Bryant –Brooks, Member
Lisa Johnson Cooper, (Parliamentarian)
Roseanne Gatto, Member
Jonathan Rodriguez, Member
Cyntra Subkaran, Member

Resolution# 2 – 2019-20 CEC 27 Open Calendar Meeting (November 18, 2019)

Rebeca Herrera, Recording Secretary read the budget mods into the record.

Resolution #2 BUDGET MODIFICATION FOR FY 2020

WHEREAS, THE Community Education Council 27 met on November 18, 2019 to discuss the budget and agreed that it is necessary to make the modifications to the current budget arrangement in order to maximize the use if their funds;

WHEREAS, the Community Education Council 27 budget allocation for FY 2020 was increased by an additional \$5000. This amount will make the CEC Budget allocation for fiscal year 2020 a total of \$25,000; **THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, the Community Education Council of District 27 has agreed by quorum vote of at least 7 members to:

- 1.\$3000 CHE1 (Purchase Order line) for further use of a CEC website and maintenance.
- 2. \$2000 into code DJYR (PCARD line)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, THE ABOVE RESOLUTION WAS UNANIMOUSLY VOTED ON AND ADOPTED ON November 18, 2019 by the following Community Education Council of District 27 members: Willie Jones, Roseanne Gatto, Rebeca Herrera, Alysa O'Shea, Dr. Natalie Bissoon, Lisa J. Cooper & Cyntra Subkaran.

APPROVED NOVEMBER 18, 2019